BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY. JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Ahmad Abidalrahim on his graduation from the University of Wisconsin-Green Bay.

WHEREAS.

AHMAD ABIDALRAHIM

successfully graduated from the University of Wisconsin-Green Bay and a graduation party in his honor was held on August 4, 2018 at the Abidalrahim Residence; and

WHEREAS, Ahmad Abidalrahim took part in his school's 97th Commencement Ceremony on May 12, 2018 at the Kress Events Center and received his Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration with a Minor in International Business graduating with a 3.6 G.P.A; and

WHEREAS, Ahmad Abidalrahim has spent his life contributing to the family business which has served a significant role in the Milwaukee business community, and his family has been a strong philanthropist for organizations such as the Milwaukee Police Department, the Latino Police association, the Milwaukee religious community, and neighborhood cleanup efforts; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Ahmad Abidalrahim on graduating from University of Wisconsin-Green Bay and extends for him its sincere wishes for continued success in the workforce; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Ahmad Abidalrahim in recognition of his hard work and dedication to the Austin E. Cofrin School of Business.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Russell W. Stamper, II, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 5, 2018.